Industrial Ethernet Solutions
1 w w w. m o x a . c o m
The EDS-205/208 series of industrial Ethernet switches are entry-
level industrial 5 and 8-port Ethernet switches that support IEEE
802.3/802.3u/802.3x with 10/100M, full/half-duplex, MDI/MDIX auto-
sensing RJ45 ports. The EDS-205/208 switches are rated to operate
at temperatures ranging from -10 to 60°C, and are rugged enough for
Introduction

Industrial Ethernet Solutions
2 © Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Feb. 7, 2017. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.
Ordering Information
Available Models Port Interface
Housing Material Power RangeStandard Temperature
(-10 to 60°C)
10/100BaseT(X)
100BaseFX
Multi-Mode,
SC Connector
Multi-Mode,
ST Connector
EDS-205 5 – – Plastic 12 to 48 VDC
EDS-208 8 – – Plastic 12 to 45 VDC
EDS-208-M-SC 7 1 – Plastic 12 to 45 VDC
EDS-208-M-ST 7 – 1 Plastic 12 to 45 VDC
Rear ViewFront ViewSide View Top & Bottom View
100.0 (3.9)
100.0 (3.9)
100.0 (3.9)
76.2 (3.0)
23.0 (0.9)
12.0
(0.5)
15.0 (0.6) 15.0 (0.6)
32.0 (1.3) 10.5
(0.4)
86.5 (3.4) 40.0 (1.6)
40.0 (1.6)
74.0 (2.9)
24.9 (1.0)
74.0 (2.9)
Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
DR-4524/75-24/120-24: 45/75/120 W DIN-rail 24 VDC power supplies
MDR-40-24/60-24: 40/60 W DIN-rail 24 VDC power supplies, -20 to
70°C operating temperature
RK-4U: 4U-high 19-inch rack-mounting kit
Package Checklist
• EDS-205 or EDS-208 switch
• Hardware installation guide (printed)
• Warranty card
Standards and Certifications
Safety:
EDS-205: UL 508, EN 60950-1
EDS-208 Series: UL 508
EMC: EN 55032/24
EMI: CISPR 32, FCC Part 15B Class A
EMS:
IEC 61000-4-2 ESD: Contact: 4 kV; Air: 8 kV
IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 80 MHz to 1 GHz: 10 V/m
IEC 61000-4-4 EFT: Power: 2 kV; Signal: 1 kV
IEC 61000-4-5 Surge: Power: 2 kV; Signal: 1 kV
IEC 61000-4-6 CS: 3 V
IEC 61000-4-8
Shock: IEC 60068-2-27
Freefall: IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration: IEC 60068-2-6
Note: Please check Moxa’s website for the most up-to-date certification status.
MTBF (mean time between failures)
Time:
EDS-205: 3,915,945 hrs
EDS-208: 401,624 hrs
EDS-208-M-SC/ST: 368,353 hrs
Standard: Telcordia (Bellcore), GB
Warranty
Warranty Period: 5 years
Details: See www.moxa.com/warranty